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Single Season Points
Rk. Name	 Season	 GP	 G	 A	 Pts	 PPG
1.	 Kendall Coyne, NU	 2015-16	 23	 30	 25	 55	 2.39
	 Daryl Watts, BC !	 2017-18	 24	 30	 25	 55	 2.29
3.	 Alex Carpenter, BC	 2015-16	 24	 19	 32	 51	 2.12
4.	 Caitrin Lonergan, BC	 2017-18	 24	 21	 28	 49	 2.04
	 Haley Skarupa, BC	 2015-16	 24	 26	 23	 49	 2.04
6.	 Alex Carpenter, BC	 2012-13	 21	 25	 23	 48	 2.29
7.	 Alina Mueller, NU 	 2019-20	 27	 20	 24	 44	 1.63 
8.	 Kendall Coyne, NU	 2012-13	 19	 21	 22	 43	 2.26
	 Jesse Compher, BU	 2018-19	 27	 14	 29	 43	 1.59
10.	Alex Carpenter, BC	 2014-15	 19	 20	 21	 41	 2.16
	 Alina Mueller, NU !	 2018-19	 27	 17	 23	 40	 1.48

Single Season Goals
Rk.	Name	 Season	 GP	 G	 A	 Pts	 GPG
1.	 Kendall Coyne, NU	 2015-16	 23	 30	 25	 55	 1.30
	 Daryl Watts, BC !	 2017-18	 24	 30	 25	 55	 1.25
3.	 Haley Skarupa, BC	 2015-16	 24	 26	 23	 49	 1.08
4.	 Alex Carpenter, BC	 2012-13	 21	 25	 23	 48	 1.19
5.	 Kelli Stack, BC	 2010-11	 21	 22	 11	 33	 1.05
6.	 Allie Thunstrom, BC !	 2006-07	 21	 21	 10	 31	 1.00
	 Jenn Wakefield, UNH 	 2008-09	 21	 21	 9	 30	 1.00
	 Kendall Coyne, NU	 2012-13	 19	 21	 22	 43	 1.11
	 Victoria Bach, BU	 2017-18	 22	 21	 17	 38	 0.95
	 Caitrin Lonergan, BC	 2017-18	 24	 21	 28	 49	 0.88

Single Season Assists
Rk.	Name	 Season	 GP	 G	 A	 Pts	 APG
1.	 Alex Carpenter, BC	 2015-16	 24	 19	 32	 51	 1.33
2.	 Kelly Paton, UNH	 2009-10	 21	 12	 30	 32	 0.95
3.	 Jesse Compher, BU	 2018-19	 27	 14	 29	 43	 1.07
4.	 Caitrin Lonergan, BC	 2017-18	 24	 21	 28	 49	 1.17
5.	 Micaela Long, UNH	 2009-10	 21	 7	 27	 34	 1.27
6.	 Makenna Newkirk, BC	 2017-18	 24	 9	 26	 35	 1.08
	 Alina Meuller, NU	 2020-21	 25	 12	 26	 38	 1.52
	 Skylar Fontaine, NU	 2021-22	 23	 4	 26	 30	 1.13
9.	 Kendall Coyne, NU	 2015-16	 23	 30	 25	 55	 1.09
	 Daryl Watts, BC !	 2017-18	 24	 30	 25	 55	 1.04

Career Points
Rk.	 Name	 Seasons	 GP	 G	 A	 Pts	 PPG
1.	 Kendall Coyne, NU	 2011-16	 79	 91	 76	 167	 2.11
2.	 Alex Carpenter, BC	 2011-16	 85	 76	 84	 160	 1.88 
3.	 Haley Skarupa, BC	 2012-16	 78	 73	 68	 141	 1.81
4.	 Alina Mueller, NU	 2018-	 84	 53	 83	 136	 1.62	
5.	 Kelli Stack, BC	 2006-11	 84	 68	 65	 133	 1.58
6.	 Victoria Bach, BU	 2014-18	 90	 70	 57	 127	 1.41
7.	 Jenn Wakefield, BU/UNH	 2007-12	 73	 71	 50	 121	 1.65
8.	 Sam Faber, UNH	 2005-09	 80	 45	 73	 118	 1.48
9.	 Makenna Newkirk, BC	 2015-19	 96	 37	 76	 113	 1.18
	 Skylar Fontaine, NU (D)	 2017-	 120	 34	 79	 113	 0.94
11.	 Megan Keller, BC (D)	 2014-19	 89	 31	 80	 111	 1.25
	 Chloe Aurard, NU	 2018-	 89	 54	 56	 110	 1.23
13.	 Jennifer Hitchcock, UNH	 2004-08	 83	 61	 47	 108	 1.30
	 Sammy Davis, BU	 2016-20	 100	 48	 60	 108	 1.08
15.	 Denisa Krizova, NU	 2014-18	 87	 41	 62	 103	 1.18

Career Goals
Rk.	 Name	 Seasons	 GP	 G	 A	 Pts	 GPG	
1.	 Kendall Coyne, NU	 2011-16	 79	 91	 76	 167	 1.15
2.	 Alex Carpenter, BC	 2011-16	 85	 76	 84	 160	 0.89
3.	 Haley Skarupa, BC	 2012-16	 78	 73	 68	 141	 0.94	
4.	 Jenn Wakefield, BU/UNH	 2007-12	 73	 71	 50	 121	 0.97
5.	 Victoria Bach, BU	 2014-18	 90	 70	 57	 127	 0.78	
6.	 Kelli Stack, BC	 2006-11	 84	 68	 65	 133	 0.81
	 Jennifer Hitchcock, UNH	 2004-08	 83	 61	 47	 108	 0.73
8.	 Sarah Lefort, BU	 2012-16	 85	 58	 59	 117	 0.68
9.	 Maureen Murphy, NU	 2017-	 87	 55	 45	 100	 0.63
10.	 Chloe Aurard, NU	 2018-	 89	 54	 56	 110	 0.61

Career Assists
Rk.	 Name	 Seasons	 GP	 G	 A	 Pts	 APG	
1.	 Alex Carpenter, BC	 2011-16	 85	 76	 84	 160	 0.99
	 Alina Mueller, NU	 2018-	 84	 53	 83	 136	 0.99	
3.	 Megan Keller, BC	 2014-19	 89	 31	 80	 111	 0.90
	 Skylar Fontaine, NU(D)	 2017-	 120	 34	 79	 113	 0.66
5.	 Kendall Coyne, NU	 2011-16	 79	 91	 76	 167	 0.96
6.	 Makenna Newkirk, BC	 2015-19	 37	 76	 74	 113	 0.79
7.	 Sam Faber, UNH	 2005-09	 80	 45	 73	 118	 0.91
5.	 Haley Skarupa, BC	 2012-16	 78	 73	 68	 141	 0.87	
8.	 Kelli Stack, BC	 2006-11	 84	 68	 65	 133	 0.77
9.	 Lindsay Hansen, UNH	 2002-06	 75	 23	 63	 86	 0.84
10.	 Denisa Krizova, NU	 2014-18	 87	 41	 62	 103	 0.71
	

SCORING RECORDS League games only
(D) - defenseman  ! - rookie 

Active Career Point Leaders
Rk.	 Name	 Cl.	 GP	 PPG	 G	 A	 Pts
1.	 Alina Mueller, NU	 Sr.	 84	 1.62	 53	 83	 136
2. 	 Skylar Fontaine, NU	 Gr.	 120	 0.94	 34	 79	 113
3.	 Chloe Aurard, NU	 Sr.	 89	 1.23	 54	 56	 110
4.	 Maureen Murphy, NU	 Sr	 87	 1.15	 55	 45	 100
5.	 Kelly Browne, BC	 Sr	 96	 1.01	 37	 60	 97, 
6.	 Natalie Snodgrass, UC	 Gr	 121	 0.71	 45	 41	 86
7.	 Theresa Schafzahl, UVM	 Sr.	 82	 0.89	 39	 36	 75
8.	 Hannah Bilka, BC	 Jr.	 66	 1.11	 31	 42	 73
9.	 Kristina Shanahan, UVM	 Gr	 111	 0.62	 32	 37	 69
10.	 Maude Poulin-Labelle, UVM	Sr.	 86	 0.76	 24	 41	 65

as of Feb 15, 2022

		

Kendall Coyne, Alex Carpenter, and Haley Skarupa all finished their 
careers in 2016, rewriting the entire Women’s Hockey East record 
book during their unprecedented prolific point-scoring campaigns.
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